






Period :       2025/26-2028/29  (4 Seasons)

Platforms :  Satellite TV, Cable TV, Terrestrial TV, Free TV (Digital TV), Pay TV, Pay-Per-View, 

                     IPTV, Over-the-Top (OTT), Online Channels, Social Media

Territory :    Thailand / Worldwide (Excluding Thailand)   

Bidder Eligibility and Requirements : 

All major media companies or companies interested in media, with a company registered in

Thailand or overseas. Bidders are expected to show proven experience concerning the

distribution and commercialization of premium media rights, having the necessary

professional and technical qualifications and competence, financial resources and other

physical facilities.

Bidder categories: Network operator, Pay TV/ OTT operator, Agency, Broker, Joint Bids

Bidders are not in solvent, in receivership, bankrupt or being wound up, their affairs are not

being administered by a court or a judicial officer, their business activities have not been

suspended and they are not the subject of legal proceedings for any of the foregoing.

Bidders who wish to participate in the bidding process shall submit the Preliminary Bid

Interest Form. 

Bidders participating in the tender must demonstrate corporate solvency and submit bank

letters alongside their formal bid.

  1.    Thai League 1

  2.    Thai League 2

  3.    FA Cup

  4.    League Cup

Properties : 5. Thai League 3 

6. Youngster League

7. Women League 1

8. Women League 2 



Competition

Thai
League 1

Thai
League 2

FA Cup League
Cup

Thai
League 3

Youngster
League

Women
League 1

Women
League 2

Numer of
Teams

16 18 76
(2024/25)

79
(2024/25)

69
(2024/25)

8 8 8

Match
week 30 34 7 8 - 14 14 14

Matches
per

Season
(# per
round)

240(8) 312(9) Dependency
on round

Dependency
on round 770 56(4) 56(4) 56(4)

Minimum
Broadcast
Obligation

All
matches

36
(Minimum

2 home
games per

team)

15
(Round of
16 teams
onwards)

15
(Round of
16 teams
onwards)

20
(Champion

League,
Semi-Final,

Final)

8 8 8

Calendar Aug-May Aug-May Oct-May Sep-May Sep-Jun Sep-Dec Feb-Jun Feb-May

Match
days

Tue, Wed,
Thu, Sat, 

Sun

Wed, Fri,
Sat, Sun

Wed Wed (tbc)
Tue, 
Thu, 
Fri

Sat, 
Sun, Wed

Sat, 
Sun, Wed

Kickoff
Times

18.00
19.00
20.00

18.00
19.00
20.00

16.00
18.00
19.00

16.00
18.00
19.00

(tbc)

15.30
16.00
17.00
17.30
18.00

16.00 16.00

Seasons : 2025/26 - 2028/29 (4 Seasons)



Company name : ______________________________________________________________

Address : ____________________________________________________________________

 ____________________________________________________________________________

Contact Person : ______________________________________________________________

Mobile Phone : _________________________  E-Mail : _______________________________

Signature :  ________________________

                           ( ______________________ )

Date : ____________________________

Please submit the bid form to president@fathailand.org
 no later than Thursday, 27 March 2025 at 17.00 hrs (Thailand Time) 

Corporate 
seal

Preliminary Bid Interest Form
Thailand Professional Leagues Media Rights

Seasons: 2025/26-2028/29 (4 Seasons)

Main Package : “King of Thai Football” package comprising of 4 competitions

     1. Thai League 1

     2. Thai League 2

     3. FA Cup

     4. League Cup

Thai League 3

Youngster League

Women League 1

Women League 2

Platform : Satellite TV, Cable TV, Terrestrial TV, Free TV (Digital TV) 

Over-The-Top, Social Media, Pay TV, Pay-Per-View, IPTV

Rights : Broadcasting

Broadcasting and Production

Territory : Thailand

Worldwide (Excluding Thailand)

Thailand and Worldwide (Excluding Thailand)

Other Package : 


