

ประกาศ สมาคมกีฬาฟุตบอลแห่งประเทศไทย ในพระบรมราชูปถัมภ์ ที่ 016/2568

เรื่อง เปิดรับผู้มีความสนใจเข้าประมูลลิขสิทธิ์การถ่ายทอดสด การแข่งขันกีฬาฟุตบอลลีกอาชีพของประเทศไทย (ไทยลีก)

ด้วย ผู้ถือลิขสิทธิ์การถ่ายทอดสดการแข่งขันกีฬาฟุตบอลลีกอาชีพของประเทศไทย (ไทยลีก) ประจำ ฤดูกาล 2024/25 จะสิ้นสุดลง ในวันที่ 31 กรกฎาคม 2568 สมาคมกีฬาฟุตบอลแห่งประเทศไทย ในพระบรมราชูปถัมภ์ (สมาคม) ในฐานะเจ้าของสิทธิ์ และผู้กำกับดูแล ควบคุม พัฒนากีฬาฟุตบอลของประเทศไทย นักกีฬาฟุตบอลทีมชาติไทย ทุกชุด ทุกรุ่นอายุ และเป็นผู้ดำเนินการจัดการแข่งขันกีฬาฟุตบอลลีกอาชีพของประเทศ ไทย (ไทยลีก) ในทุกระดับ มีความประสงค์ที่จะเปิดรับผู้มีความสนใจที่จะเข้าประมูลลิขสิทธิ์การถ่ายทอดสด การแข่งขันกีฬาฟุตบอลลึกอาชีพของประเทศไทย (ไทยลีก) ประจำถุดูกาล 2025/26-2028/29 รวมระยะเวลา 4 ฤดูกาล เพื่อให้มีผู้ถือลิขสิทธิ์การถ่ายทอดสดรายการดังกล่าวข้างต้นอย่างต่อเนื่อง และสมาคมสามารถนำ สิทธิประโยชน์ที่เกิดขึ้น จากรายการดังกล่าว ไปใช้สนับสนุน ส่งเสริมและพัฒนาการกีฬาฟุตบอลของชาติ ตามวัตถุประสงค์ของสมาคมได้ต่อไป

ในการนี้ เพื่อเปิดโอกาสให้ผู้ที่มีความสนใจและมีความพร้อมทั้งภายในประเทศและต่างประเทศ ยื่นแสดงความประสงค์เข้าประมูลลิขสิทธิ์การถ่ายทอดสดรายการดังกล่าวข้างต้นกับสมาคม ก่อนจะมีการ กำหนดการคัดเลือกตามขั้นตอนต่อไป จึงขอเชิญชวนให้ผู้ที่มีความสนใจยื่นแสดงความประสงค์ตามเอกสารแนบท้าย ประกาศฉบับนี้ มายังสมาคมตามที่อยู่จดหมายอิเล็กทรอนิกส์ president@fathailand.org ภายในวันพฤหัสบดี ที่ 27 มีนาคม 2568 เวลา 17.00 น.

ประกาศ ณ วันที่ 28 กุมภาพันธ์ 2568

HORN SUT

(นางนวลพรรณ ล่ำซ้ำ) นายกสมาคมกีฬาฟุตบอลแห่งประเทศไทย ในพระบรมราชูปถัมภ์

ผู้ประสานงาน : สำนักนายกสมาคมกีฬาฟุตบอลแห่งประเทศไทยฯ นางสาวบุณยวีร์ ไชยพุทธ โทรศัพท์ +66 84-181-8666 นางสาวบุษศิธร สมบูรณ์ โทรศัพท์ +66 81-937-4173



Announcement

The Football Association of Thailand under the Patronage of His Majesty the King No. 016/2568

Subject: Preliminary Invitation for Expressions of Interest of Bidding for the Broadcasting Rights of Professional Football Leagues in Thailand (Thai League)

As the current contract of professional football leagues broadcasting rights will expire on 31 July 2025, the Football Association of Thailand under the Patronage of His Majesty the King (the Association), being the governing body of Thai Football, the organizer, and the broadcasting and media rights owner of Thailand National Teams and professional football competitions at all levels, is hereby delighted to invite interested parties to participate in the bidding process for the broadcasting rights of professional football leagues at all levels for the 2025/26-2028/29 seasons (a total duration of four (4) seasons), to ensure the continuous use of benefits arising from such to support, promote, and develop Thai football in accordance with the association's objectives onwards.

In this regard, domestic and international companies who intend to bid may submit their expression of interest to the Association by email to president@fathailand.org no later than Thursday, 27 March 2025, at 17.00 hrs (Thailand Time).

Announced on 28 February 2025

Makkan Lamson

(Mrs. Nualphan Lamsam)

President

The Football Association of Thailand

Contact Person: President Office, The Football Association of Thailand

Miss Boonyawee Chaiyaput

+66 84-181-8666

Miss Busasitorn Somboon

+66 81-937-4173



Preliminary Bid Interest Form
Thailand Professional League Media Rights
Seasons: 2025/26-2028/29



Thailand Professional Leagues Media Rights Tender

Properties: 1. Thai League 1

2. Thai League 2 6. Youngster League

5. Thai League 3

3. FA Cup 7. Women League 1

4. League Cup 8. Women League 2

Period: 2025/26-2028/29 (4 Seasons)

Platforms: Satellite TV, Cable TV, Terrestrial TV, Free TV (Digital TV), Pay TV, Pay-Per-View,

IPTV, Over-the-Top (OTT), Online Channels, Social Media

Territory: Thailand / Worldwide (Excluding Thailand)

Bidder Eligibility and Requirements:

 All major media companies or companies interested in media, with a company registered in Thailand or overseas. Bidders are expected to show proven experience concerning the distribution and commercialization of premium media rights, having the necessary professional and technical qualifications and competence, financial resources and other physical facilities.

- Bidder categories: Network operator, Pay TV/ OTT operator, Agency, Broker, Joint Bids
- Bidders are not in solvent, in receivership, bankrupt or being wound up, their affairs are not being administered by a court or a judicial officer, their business activities have not been suspended and they are not the subject of legal proceedings for any of the foregoing.
- Bidders who wish to participate in the bidding process shall submit the Preliminary Bid Interest Form.
- Bidders participating in the tender must demonstrate corporate solvency and submit bank letters alongside their formal bid.



Competitions Details

Seasons: 2025/26 - 2028/29 (4 Seasons)

				1				
	Thai League 1	Thai League 2	FA Cup	League Cup	Thai League 3	Youngster League	Women League 1	Women League 2
Competition	REVO THAI LEAGUE	เมื่อปไทย LEAGUE	Chang FA CUP 2024/25	CUP 2024/25	THAI CLEAGUE 3	PEA YOUNGSTER LEAGUE	RAI WOMERS ILAGOU I	RAI WOMENT:
Numer of Teams	16	18	76 (2024/25)	79 (2024/25)	69 (2024/25)	8	8	8
Match week	30	34	7	8	-	14	14	14
Matches per Season (# per round)	240(8)	312(9)	Dependency on round	Dependency on round	770	56(4)	56(4)	56(4)
Minimum Broadcast Obligation	All matches	36 (Minimum 2 home games per team)	15 (Round of 16 teams onwards)	15 (Round of 16 teams onwards)	20 (Champion League, Semi-Final, Final)	8	8	8
Calendar	Aug-May	Aug-May	Oct-May	Sep-May	Sep-Jun	Sep-Dec	Feb-Jun	Feb-May
Match days	Tue, Wed, Thu, Sat, Sun	Wed, Fri, Sat, Sun	Wed	Wed	(tbc)	Tue, Thu, Fri	Sat, Sun, Wed	Sat, Sun, Wed
Kickoff Times	18.00 19.00 20.00	18.00 19.00 20.00	16.00 18.00 19.00	16.00 18.00 19.00	(tbc)	15.30 16.00 17.00 17.30 18.00	16.00	16.00

FA THAILAND



Preliminary Bid Interest Form

Thailand Professional Leagues Media Rights

Seasons: 2025/26-2028/29 (4 Seasons)

Company name :	 					
Address :	 					
Contact Darson :	 					
Mobile Phone :	 E-Mail :					
Main Package :	"King of Thai Football" package comprising of 4 competitions					
	1. Thai League 1					
	2. Thai League 2					
	3. FA Cup					
	4. League Cup					
Other Package :	Thai League 3					
	Youngster League					
	Women League 1					
	Women League 2					
Territory :	Thailand					
	Worldwide (Excluding Thailand)					
	Thailand and Worldwide (Excluding Thailand)					
Platform :	Satellite TV, Cable TV, Terrestrial TV, Free TV (Digital TV)					
	Over-The-Top, Social Media, Pay TV, Pay-Per-View, IPTV					
Rights :	Broadcasting					
	Broadcasting and Production					
	Signature :					
	()	Corporate seal				
	Date :	Seal				

Please submit the bid form to president@fathailand.org

no later than Thursday, 27 March 2025 at 17.00 hrs (Thailand Time)